
50 per cent, is being carried in their own vessels and they are given a higher freight.

TepTT* : T!TT *T 3TR
j far *nr smrtt^T ar̂ rsfTr k°
srfasrcr fsr^r *<tt | eft f^ w r H
w f  tjfft 5T'rfcT
t  ?

«ft TNT * ff*  T : ^  STS*
$ f r o  *r ?f?r ^ *nrmra ?n *n% 1 1  ^
it tr̂ - ?rcrr?r *tctt $ fa>
f  *  r̂a- v t $*rt TT ^t^tt | JTT ^  I

*r*Tsr «fi 3 t^r vm m t & ^ ft
f<W 3TT ST̂ kTT 1

Mr. Speaker: Next question. I think there has b?en some misunder standing. Two questions of Shri Raghunath Singh should not have appeared one after another. I can pass on to the next question.

Shri Raghunath Singh: This is quite a different question.

Mr. Speaker: Both should not be entered one after another as we have a rule that unless the whole list is gone through and every other Mem ber has got an opportunity, the same Member cannot put another question.

Shri S. M. Banerjee: Why should the Membar suffer for that? It is not his mistake.

Mr. Speaker: I will suffer.
Shri S. M. Banerjee: Let us all

suffer.
Mr. Speaker: The hon. Member will put his question.
Shri Raghunath Singh: It is not

my fault.
Mr. Speaker: I am asking the hon.

Member to put his question .
Shri Raghunath Singh: Question

No. 168.
Transportation of Coal by Coastal

Shipping
•168. Shri Raghunath Singh; Will the Minister of Transport and Com*
muni cations be pleased to state:
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(a) the quantity o f coal transport ed by coastal shipping during th*
period 1960-61 and 1961-62; and

(b) the steps taken by Government to encourage coastal shipping to carry coal at economical rate?

The Minister of Shipping fat the Ministry of Transport and Communications (Shri Raj Bahadur):
(a) and (b). A statement is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha.

Statement

(a) 1,157,310 tons during the 12
months from May 1960 to April 1961 and 1,408,106 tons during the 11
months from May 1961 to March 1963. „

(b) The Indian shipping companies asked for an upward revision of freight rates on the coast on the ground that the prevailing rates are uneconomical. The Government Director on the Board of Directors of Indian Shipping Companies was ask ed to enquire into this and his report, which was submitted in March, 1962, is now under consideration o f Gov ernment.

Government have also taken several steps to improve the facilities at the loading and unloading ports in order to quicken the turn-round of collieries These include the setting up of coal co-ordination committees at ports of Calcutta, Madras and Bombay and the appointment of a Liaison officer at Madras for securing effective co ordination between the Railways, Port Authorities, the Ship-owners and other interests concerned in the hand ling of colliers in South Indian ports.
Government have also accorded special priority to the work of im proving the draft in the Hooghly in order to enable coastal vessels to carry fuller loads from Calcutta.

zft Tq-rwr fa ?  : * rm  tfr o t t w t
fa*rr «rr r f t  1 t

srm T =*rrf?TT $ f% tflT
Hi|i < 14  Jr vhrcrt «Tf * 1% k  fan
W*TT WT qprw f s r f* TTtnff
*r«rr 5m?r ?
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■ft XT* WfTJK : «STm <Tf f?T$
*5  f*f» frrt3- *r*rt

^  * rm  5T̂ V w t  ^ xftx ftnr «re
* n f t  p r k  f t  w  $  3

*ft 1

Shri A. C. Guha: I .think that there was a proposal that Government would have their own coastal ship ping for carrying coal, instead of pay ing subsidy to private companies. If there has been any such proposal, may I know what has happened to that proposal?

Shri Raj Bahadur: The matter has come up rather urgently before us, recently in view of the demand for coal movement and the shortage of tonnage for the same. But the fact of the matter is that it was our idea that so far as coastal shipping is con cerned, we should leave it to the pri vate scctor. In case our trade suffers, the movement of coal also suffers, we shall have to think seriously on these lines, but I cannot make any fore cast on this.

Shri Bhagwat Jha Azad: It is a fact that it has been suggested to Govern ment that in order to encourage the transportation of coal by ships, the present freights should be revised?

Shri Raj Bahadur: No, they said that the present rates as they obtain are not economical, and, therefore, we appointed an officer to go into the question, study the whole thing and then submit his report. He has sub mitted his report recently, that is, in March, and that report is under exa mination.

Shri Shaym Lai Saraf: May I know how much of coastal trade we carry now in our own vessels?

Shri Raj Bahadur: The coastal trade is cent per cent in our own vessels, but, of course, we have to charter foreign vessels for our coastal trade, occasionally.

TTo *r*T : % fa *  fa*
*ft vtaWT «rV v Tsrt $

tffa: fa^ t*p T sflT % ?

TTW WfTfT : % 5# if %t,T
Tfsr^r # f w r I, f&rafc f^nr frif, v 't ^ t  q f ’srm

'rj^rrar strtt f i

«ft <RT° TT° n^T: ^  fa^%
ftm  ?

TT»f ?fT jr: mtz ^ fgmar
5Tft TWT 5fmT 1 | 1 «ft

«pt | i

VT° TTo : im  Jfif
«TT . . .
Mr. Speaker: Order, order. The hon. Member should not argue that point now. When he has asked a question, and the answer has been given already, if he wants to ask any other question, he must seek further permission from the Chair to do so.

Shri Yallamanda Reddy; May I know the important aspects of the report by the Government Director, and when the Government propose to take their decisions on the same?

Shri Raj Bahadur: The report has been submitted, and it is at present under examination in consultation with the various Ministries concern ed. But I think it will take some time before the full impacts of the recom mendations are understood and stu died and a decision taken thereon.

Shri Yallamanda Reddy: The hon.
Minister has not answered my ques tion. I wanted to know the important aspects of the report. It has already been submitted to Government.

Mr. Speaker: If it is being examin ed by the Ministries, it cannot be re vealed just now. The hon. Member should know that unless it has been examined, the contents cannot be given out


Shri Morarka: Is it a fact that at some ports, the unloading facilities not being there, the unloading is de layed, and consequently, some of the ships have been converted into float ing godowns for cargo?

Shri Raj Bahadur: That was the complaint initially and that was real ly the problem. But we have made improvements in the situation, as will be evident from the figures which I shall give. These are corr.pM alive figures as on 5th May, 1!)60 and 15th January, 1962. The figures which I am giving are in tons per day; these are the avprages over a fortnight. In the case of Madras, originally it was 420 tons, but now it is 1253 tons. In the case of Tutictrrin, it was 719 tons previously and now it is 918 tons. In the case of Cochin, it was 488 tons before, and now it in 726 tons. In the case of Bombay, it was 989 tons be fore, and now it is 1382 tons. I have figures for the other ports also, but I have given figures only lor the im portant ones.

River Boards
*169. Shri I>. N. Trwaryr Will the

Minister of Irrigation and Power be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Boards are proposed to be spt up for various rivers (inter-State) for regulation of supplies of water;

(b) whether the State Governments concerned have been sounded; and

(c) if so, their reactions?

The Minister of Irrigation and Power (Hafiz Mohammad Ibrahim):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) The State Governments con cerned with the Mahi, the Mahanadi, the Narmada and the Tapti River Basins have communicated their con currence while it is awaited from the States concerned with the remaining river basins.

.gig Oral Answers

•ft n  * : «RTT t  3TFT
*r*wT jf f*P 8r ^  fc r r

**TTPm ffn  ?
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(Interrupticms)

n ^ t f  : mwz
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*T*T I
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* f f c  $ZXt  S f n  q q T T ' T  T  a 7 ■ T j f f
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(Interruptions)

« T p  r f t f ^  T T H  :  soft  * H V  5f t  ? T

T f T  f s p  H K 5T  ? T k  c T R f t  %
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* n f f  3f t  * T  3T r T  J T T ^  f  f %  3T g t  f P P
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